
CITY OF FULLERTON 
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO AGREEMENT 

WITH 
DUDEK 

 
 THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE (“Amendment”) to the Agreement is made and 
entered on this ______ day of _________, 2022, by and between the CITY OF FULLERTON 
(“City”), and DUDEK. (“Consultant”). 
 

RECITALS  

A.  On August 18, 2020, the City and the Consultant entered into an Agreement 
(“Agreement”) for the Consultant to provide various services relating to the development of a 
Housing Incentive Overlay Zone and applicable CEQA analysis. 
 

B.  The City and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to include additional 
services as set forth herein. 
 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions 

contained herein, the parties hereby agree as follows: 
 
1. Section 1.1 of the Agreement “Scope of Services”, is amended to include the 

additional services relating to project initiations, feasibility, form-based development standards 
and HIOZ regulations, preparations of Environmental Evaluation and Documentation, Adoption, 
and Implementation, as well as Attendance at various meetings as further outlined within the 
scope of work attached hereto as Exhibit “A.”  

 
2. Section 2.1 of the Agreement, “Compensation,” is amended to include the 

additional charges in accordance with the fee schedule set forth in Exhibit A. 
 
3. Section 4.1 of the Agreement “Term” is amended to include an additional year from 

the effective date and continue through July 31, 2024 or upon completion of all tasks within the 
scope of work attached hereto as Exhibit “A”. 

 
4. Except as set forth in this Amendment, all terms and provisions of the original 

Agreement shall remain in full force and in effect. 
 

IN WITNESS WHEROF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed  
by and through their respective authorized officers. 

 
CITY OF FULLERTON 

 

  
_____________________________   Date:___________________ 
Eric Levitt, City Manager 

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5213458B-4443-4207-8A7F-58D2D18AE11F



CONSULTANT – DUDEK 

 

______________________________                         Date:____________________ 
Joseph Monaco, President and CEO 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Social Security or Taxpayer ID Number 
 

 

APPROVAL AS TO FORM 

 

_________________________ 
Richard D. Jones, City Attorney 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5213458B-4443-4207-8A7F-58D2D18AE11F

7/23/2022 | 11:07:12 PM PDT

95-3873865



 

 

 

EXHIBIT A 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5213458B-4443-4207-8A7F-58D2D18AE11F



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5213458B-4443-4207-8A7F-58D2D18AE11F



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5213458B-4443-4207-8A7F-58D2D18AE11F



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5213458B-4443-4207-8A7F-58D2D18AE11F


		2022-07-23T23:07:13-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




